

Board of Education

ACTION

TITLE: Designation of the Education Service Cooperative

Representative

DATE: June 19, 2023

RESPONSIBLE ADMINISTRATOR: Terry Morawski, Ed.D.

Superintendent

BACKGROUND/CONSIDERATIONS:

A.C.A. § 6-13-1007 requires the Fort Smith School District Board of Directors adopt a resolution to appoint an individual to serve as a representative for the Board of Directors on the Guy Fenter Education Service Cooperative Board of Directors.

The individual appointed as the representative is appointed to serve a two (2) year term.

RECOMMENDATION:

The administration recommends that the Board select Dr. Terry Morawski to serve as the representative for the Board of Directors on the Guy Fenter Education Service Cooperative Board of Directors.

If the Board agrees, the motion would read:

Move to designate Dr. Terry Morawski as the representative for the Board of Directors on the Guy Fenter Education Service Co-op Board of Directors.